* CfEMRIC

CORAEZRL KR

RAHICEDTRICEBRBLTLEZWY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!
Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi!

Lea cmdadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

HHL/ BUREREAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1:12 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered Belt Vehicle readyset

B\i22ArD 2. O

ZUH—R 20

OREDHDEEEIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise / PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad .. _ 2~

@t v AR / Content/Inhalt / Contenu / Contenido - .. 6
@ v hDICKHERY / Equipments Not Included / Erforderliches Werkzeug / Equipements Non Inclus / Equipo Necesario ............_. 6
@ETDESRE / Before Operating / Bevor Sie Beginnen / Avant de commencer / Antes de Rodar . ____________________.______.___ 10~ 14
@:i%1E/7E / How to Operate / Die Steuerung / Mise en route / Instrucciones de funcionamiento ... ... ... 15~17
@ KKRDIEILT / Assembly / Das Bauen / Assemblage / Montaje .- - . e 18 ~ 29
@77 ##X| / Exploded view / Explosionszeichnung / Vue Eclatee / Despiece .. ... 30 ~ 31
@/N—Y XN / Spare parts & Optional parts . . 32~33
( - )
N\ REDIHDEBEIR O S VERNBBOT, MITFRRHROFIE EDBIFTHT
BIHBoTLIEEZW,
CORBRRMBEIHATIIBDELA! O5i/ LT LR, F—DEMEER TROEERL THS,
- =
O DERIIHWVEREZRIEYT 2L SICREIENTVEY, I TICRENLTIR —g{f_% B? be% L <\‘7Lé (AN N _ . .
A% B K> TWBAICT R/ REBREEICET T T A E W, QI T/t E, HRWA STERENGESLANREL T RE W,
O VIVERICMAL TREICELAHEL £ 5
A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS /\ ATTENTION! _
This radio control model is not a toy! - Cemodele n'est pas un jouet!
@It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an experienced @Si vous étes débutant dans le modéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de
modeler before operating this vehicle. modélistes confirmés afin d'utiliser votre modéle dans des conditions optimales.
@Keep out of the reach of children! @Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!
@Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are responsible for this @®Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation. évolutions de votre mO(EIeIe. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne .
@Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference. peuvent’er)_auc?un cas étre tepus' responsables des accidents pouvant survenir
@Taking out liability insurance is recommended. lors de | ut|||sat|oT1 d% ce mfadele. o L., .
@Gardez cette notice a portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.
N\ ACHTUNG! A\ PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
) Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug! o Este modelo R/C no es un juguete
@®Anfanger SO"E” mogh(;hst fREI:t lbe' gﬂzqellbauku:filgen einholen, um das Modell richtig @Los no iniciados en este hobby deberan ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu kénnen. comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusammen! @Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@Treffen Sie gentigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie Ihr Modell bedienen! Sie @Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el tnico responsable del
alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir Inr Modell und dessen gefahrlose Bedienung! funcionamiento de su modelo.
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf. @Mantenga este manual siempre a mano )
KERWRROCH, FEBRIMAKEEET BHANHB D KT, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!
*Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! *Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!
*El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso (FOZEIRAATE)
© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION /24 s e U No. 34902D

34902-T04




RL2DT=-HD;EE=HEIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise
PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad

3T « ETORMICRBIBRHBSIEZ W,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.
Lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen.
Lire attentivement cette notice avant de commencer I'assemblage de votre modéle.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de montar y rodar su modelo.

Bg&v—Y ERPEFICERGREDSALET SAHRELSHBIERERLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.

ACHTUNG! : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Verletzungen!

ATTENTION! :Ce symbole vous indique un danger physique éventuel.

AVISO! : Este signo le indica cuando hay que prestar especial atencién para evitar danos a
personas y propiedades.

R®ikv—2 P ENPHEOREE GRS TCH. PO TRWIBWI EZRLET,

PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.
: Dieses Symbol warnt vor Handlungen, die das Produkt beschadigen kdnnen!
: Ce symbole vous informe de ce que "VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS FAIRE".
: Este signo le indica acciones que NO debe realizar para evitar posibles accidentes.

BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

@ COEMIE. AR REREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!
Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fiir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.
CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET ! Ce produit est un modéle réduit radiocommandé.
Este modelo no es un juguete, es un modelo radiocontrolado.

@ COBRERELOcHIC, ETADHEILITY, ETERDAVYTFVA, AT avORBREZEIBWVWET,

To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.
Do routine maintenance work after operation. Replacement parts and option parts are available separately.

Das Modell ist weitestgehend vormontiert. Komplettieren Sie die Montage und fiihren Sie regelmaBig Wartungsarbeiten durch.
Durch den Einbau von passenden KYOSHO-Tuningteilen, kann die Leistung des Modells weiter optimiert werden. Ersatz- &
Tuningteile sind einzeln erhéltlich.

Pour utiliser et profiter de ce modeéle, compléter I'assemblage suivant les instructions, effectuer les maintenances
et les réparations nécessaires. Ajouter des options Kyosho afin d'accroitre les performances du modéle selon votre pilotage.

Para disfrutar al maximo de su modelo, realice el montaje de manera correcta, un correcto mantenimiento e instale
las piezas opcionales que desee. Realice el mantenimiento necesario después de rodar. KYOSHO tiene a su
disposicion gran variedad de repuestos y piezas opcionales.

@7 AVEZEBHCPHAEBEXOEME. FVWAZRD EXELERD RN, REBLR (BFR) RhOMRENSHDET,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.
Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus Fahrzeug und Sender nach dem Fahrbetrieb!

L'utilisation de piles ou batteries défectueuses peut causer des dommages a I'électronique de la voiture ou la radio.
Un uso indebido de las baterias recargables podrian dafar el equipo de radio.

COEREREICBURS IHICTRDOEEEZ, DI HTFHLLLEIW,

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:
Beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise
RESPECTER LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE SUIVANTES :
Respete los siguientes consejos de seguridad:

(" o
2 . *TORMPAZTFTSBVWEEMPEBICERBEEDRET SARELNHZERETRLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
Achtung ! *Beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise.
Attention ! *Problémes et dommages possibles dans le cas du non respect des consignes de sécurité.
\_ Aviso ! *Le indica la posibilidad de sufrir un accidente si no sigue los consejos.

=
= o), Rl
¢ PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
P E THIICRTREELZREE TETR AL LIV, Fio, B TICRENR P Eith FET - RIS LIRWTLIZE L, PROHIBIDO

FiE BERZR<H> TWAAIRT RNA ZAZZ I EEICHIZITIIESI W,
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

Vor Beginn die Anleitung sorgféltig durchlesen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie
sich an lhren Fachhéndlern oder kontaktieren Sie unseren Helpdesk.

Avant de commencer, lire avec attention cette notice. Si il s'agit d'un
premier modeéle, prendre conseil auprés d'un modéliste expérimenté
pour les étapes de montages.

Antes de comenzar, lea enteramente este manual. Los principiantes

deberan pedir consejo a modelistas expertos en el montaje de modelos.

FREPERNGEDRRICHED X,

Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries. It may lead to
damage and leakage.

Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!

Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous peine
de court-circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.

Coloque las pilas/baterias respetando siempre la polaridad indicada.
Nunca intente desmontarlas.

\
2




ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P NS REBRO, ENSBRHBHDET DT, FHEBRL TS,

Flo, INSBEFHROWVWDBATOEE - REFS T TSIV,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out of the
reach of children.

Der Bausatz enthélt viele Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden kénnen.
Modell nicht in die Hande von Kleinkindern gelangen lassen!

CE PRODUIT CONTIENT DES PETITES PIECES. NE JAMAIS LAISSER
A PORTE DE MAINS DES ENFANTS !

Este modelo incluye piezas de pequefio tamafo y objetos potencialmente peligrosos
para los nifios. Mantenga el modelo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Rik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P TOREROEMEEN DRV,
EBHAR > T2 &Y MA—IINTERLAD, BRECERORRAICKED T,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off. Models may
become out of control under such condition, which may cause serious accidents.
Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das Sende- und
Empfangvermégen nach. Die Bedienung Ihres Modelles mit schwachen
Batterien kann zum Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unfallen fihren!
Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:
Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, I'émission et la réception de la radio
deviennent faibles. L'utilisation de votre modéle avec des piles insuffisamment
chargées peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!
i Compruebe siempre el nivel de carga de las baterias !
Cuando el nivel de carga de las baterias es bajo, la transmisién y recepcion de su
equipo de radio podria fallar ocasionando la pérdida de control de su modelo.
No siga utilizando su modelo hasta haberlas recargado o cambiado por unas nuevas.

P EITE B TIRWT B WS,

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

PEE - ATH - HRDEL TREFTSEHBVTLLE W,

EROREEBDFT,

Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public streets -
it may cause serious injury.

Betreiben Sie das Modell nicht in unmittelbarer Nahe von Menschen oder Tieren.
Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen!

NE JAMAIS UTILISER LE MODELE DANS UN LIEU PUBLIC, SUR LA ROUTE,
PROCHE DE PUBLIC OU D'ANIMAUX !

Nunca ruede su modelo en lugares concurridos, cerca de nifios o animales de
compania ya que podria causar un serio accidente.

Rk
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EOEE AR L L,

ISICETERLEL THERRZANRTLLIEE W, FRFHEOLXETSE

& BRoBBEPERORRICEDET,

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Wenn |hr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :
Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und untersuchen Sie die
Ursache. Solange sie nicht geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals Ihr Modell!
Das kdnnte schwere Unfélle zur Folge haben!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre modéle est étrange:
Arrétez immédiatement votre modéle et trouvez la cause. Sinon, vous
risquez la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Si el modelo se comporta de forma extrafa . .
Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la causa del fallo.
NO vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta haber solucionado el problema.

-1
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

1. RROEL . REKE,
2.EN, BEWEI 3,
MANLTHZ2SEBFERICBDET, el WEIDULEED. BADKKICHEDFT,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas.
Do NOT operate it:

1. in residential districts and parks!

2. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.
Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell nur an sicheren und gerdumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. in Wohngebieten und Parks!
2.in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in Rdumen!
* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen sowie Sachschaden zur Folge haben!

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P 7EHE, v TILKRNY T — REREDICERTIOTRIPTV

MO LETOFREIFNKE, BEROBNDBHDETDTEPHIEI W,

Never put the charger and Ni-MH battery near flammable material while
charging as this may cause fires!

Ladegerat und Akku nicht auf eine brennbare Unterlage legen,
Waéhrend des Ladevorgangs.

NE JAMAIS entreposer le chargeur et la batterie prés d'une source de chaleur.

Nunca coloque la bateria ni el cargador cerca de materiales inflamables
mientras dure la carga ya que podria producir un incendio.

Pour éviter tout accident, n’utilisez jamais votre modeéle :

1. a proximité de résidences, d’écoles et d’hopiteux!

2. al'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle et

avoir des conséquences fatales.

Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios abiertos donde no se congruegue gente.
NO ruede en:

1. areas residenciales.

2. lugares sin ventilacion.

* Respete siempre estos consejos.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P 3 — MK BAKEROBZNLBZD T Y T ILKR/INY T U — DR,

BEIFHEIT IC LBWNWTLTEE W,

Shorted circuits from batteries can cause fire so do NOT dissassemble or
modify Ni-MH batteries under any circumstances.

Nehmen Sie keine Veranderungen an den Steckern des Antriebsakkus vor.
Bei unsachgeméaBen Anderungen, besteht KurzschluBgefahr!

Un cour-circuit de la batterie peut causer un incendie. Il est donc impératif de
NE JAMAIS tenter de l'ouvrir ou de la modifier ses composants.

Nunca intente modificar ni desmontar baterias Ni-MH ya que podrian causar
un incendio.

W\



1
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

S

\

Py TILKFRNY T —EEEELBMEAINTVE T, BRI 2 EFBICRRTTOTHER ICAPICBRIFANRBNTI LIV,
Ni-MH batteries contain toxic heavy metals. Never dispose of in fire as batteries may explode and are dangerous.
Akkus niemals gewaltsam &ffnen - es besteht Lebensgefahr!
NE JAMAIS poser la batterie prés d'une source de chaleur. Celle-ci peut exploser !
Las baterias Ni-MH contienen metales pesados muy tdxicos. Nunca las arroje al fuego ya que podrian explotar y causar dafos.

.
(N == ) - .
e Y BT HEDBRBLED )., RDZEZBTHETFDKIEEL,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
Achtupg ! *Zur Unfall- und Sachschadenvermeidung, beachten Sie bitte auch folgendes:
Attention ! *Respectez les consignes suivantes afin de faire évoluer votre modéle en toute sécurité:
\_ Aviso ! *Lea los siguientes consejos para prevenir posibles accidentes.
-

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

B L TOWBERIC, EPYREEANBNTI LS,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts!
Stecken Sie niemals Ihre Finger in bewegende oder sich
drehende Teile.
Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans des parties en mouvement!
NO toque las piezas mecéanicas mientras estén en funcionamiento.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EFRDE—F—PRAE—RIAY NA—F—@FH B> TNZDT,

SHOLERBVNTLIEEW, YT ROBNNHD ET,

Motor and ESC may become very hot after use. Please avoid touching
as it may cause burn.

Beachten Sie, dass Motor und elektronischer Drehzahlsteller nach dem
Betrieb sehr hei3 werden kdnnen. Verbrennungsgefahr!

Le variateur électronique et le moteur chauffe lors de leurs utilisation.
Si vous les manipulez, faites attention de ne pas vous bruler !

El Motor y el Variador de Velocidad se calientan después del uso.
No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.

P hyy =Py~ RIAN—BRETEORBIRVNCEFMERL TRE W,
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
Vorsicht im Umgang mit sémtlichen Werkzeugen!
Tous les outils nécessitent une grande prudence a I'utilisation !
Maneje todas las herramientas con precaucion.

.

( pE *TZOFPETFSBRVWEREEREORELE. YESHHRETIBNLBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
Achtung ! *Die folgenden Situationen miissen unbedingt vermieden werden, um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewéhrleisten:
Attention ! *Les exemples suivants sont des situations a ne pas reproduire afin d'effectuer les opérations de montage et de

. maintenance en toute sécurité
\_ Precaucion ! ) « o5 siguientes ejemplos deben ser evitados para realizar un correcto montaje, mantenimiento y funcionamiento:
-

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P BET IHEEERNOBRIUCHDEREL. FEET> TS,
Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
Lackieren Sie die Karosserie nur an einem gut beliifteten Ort!
L'utilisation de peinture, le cas échéant doit s'effectuer dans un lieu ventillé.
Realice el pintado en una zona con buena ventilacion.




P ETHRP. ETSERVRRBHTERRC Y FEOFFICL., B REEOES

ZIOAL TSV, BREFPEBORE - REN G EBRBIBENH DX,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove the batteries
when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause damage to the batteries
from excessive discharge and leaking.

Schalten Sie zuerst den Empfénger, dann den Sender aus und trennen Sie den Antriebs-

akku vom System. Dies verhindert ein ungewolltes Anlaufen des Antriebs und ver-
meidet Tiefentladungen des Akkus.
Toujours éteindre le récepteur puis I'émetteur. Retirer ensuite les batteries du

boitier porte piles lorsque le modéle n'est pas utilisé afin de ne pas les endommager.

Desconecte siempre el receptor en primer lugar y luego la emisora, después retire
las baterias del modelo cuando no vaya a utilizarlo. De no seguir este consejo,
las baterias podrian dafiar el modelo.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P ETHIE. BTRFZEELTILI W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto nur, wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée!
Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar.
ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P> T DB TOETIR. BEORRICARDETDTHEPH LT,

P VAL ELSBEDEITVND ET S,
R, B, BRIOZWE B,
< KfeE D ED .
Do not run your car on ground:

« that is overgrown with grass.

« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.

+ puddle, sand, river.
Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das:

+ mit Gras Uberwachsen ist.

+ schlammig, sandig oder

steinig ist.
« Pfiitze, Sand, Fluss.

N’opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
« recouvert d’herbe.
* boueux, sableux ou recouvert
de pierres.
- Flague d’eau, sable, riviere
No utilice su coche sobre un terreno :
« cubierto de hierba.
« con barro, arena o cubierto de piedras.
« Charco, arena, rio

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EEHPRER, Y—R. AE—RIY MO—LT7 Y TRBEREFHRTT .

WREDRRAERZDTKITESIBRNTLLIZE W,

Transmitter, Receiver, Servo, and Electronic Speed Controller (E.S.C.) use
sophisticated electronic components. Do not allow them to get wet as this can
cause damage.

Achten Sie stets darauf, daB die Elektronik im Modell sicher vor Wasser
geschtzt ist.

La radiocommande, la batterie, le servo et le variateur électronique utilisent
des composants électronique. NE JAMAIS tenter de démonter ou modifier
ses composants.

Nunca permita que los componentes del equipo de radio tales como Emisor,
Receptor, Servo y Variador de Velocidad Electrénico entren en contacto con
el agua ya que podrian sufrir dafios irreparables.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P BEOEL BRI BACREOS VSR E ERIBOREIFLARVT LI 0,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.
Modell nicht extremer Hitze oder Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen.
Ne pas entreposé ce modeéle dans un lieu chaud, humide ou directement
au soleil.
No guarde el modelo en condiciones de extrema calor ni humedad ni
tampoco lo exponga directamente a los rayos del sol.

DS ION TV
P EHIIC, SERO EZEIMBA TORWARERL TS W,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.
Uberpriifen Sie regelmaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.
Compruebe periédicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.

P IEA T2 3 K — Y LS DIEABR P EFDOEEF LBV TL S W,
HEOREERDET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.
Verwenden Sie aus Griinden der Produkthaftung ausschlieBlich Original
KYOSHO Tuning- und Ersatzteile!
Ne jamais utiliser d'autres options que celles fabriquées par Kyosho.
Vous risquerez d'endommager irrémédiablement votre modéle et aucune
garantie ne serait possible.
NO instale ninguna pieza opcional que no sea fabricada por Kyosho.
Para evitar dafios irreparables, NUNCA intente realizar ninguna modificacion.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EHEXDOTREFRICADBHTIE. RELANTILE L,
Do NOT charge in direct sunlight or in places with high temperatures.
Den Ladevorgang nicht unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder
heiBen emperaturen durchfihren.
NE PAS effectuer de charge sous le soleil ou dans un lieu exposé
a de hautes températures.
No cargue bajo la luz del sol directa ni en lugares con altas temperaturas.

a1\l



v FAZ / Content / Inhalt / Contenu / Contenido

N J)— / \
/ —
.ghzssis () Ly MCA>DTWSIE
Ch . TOOLS INCLUDED
assis GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE

Chassis

: OUTILS FOURNIS
Chasis

HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

WAL >F (1.5mm)
Hex wrenche (1.5mm)
Sechskantschllssel (1.5mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm)
Llaves allen (1.5mm)

1.5mm %

. v

W=y ILKE/=ZH RNy T —5HUSBRERS
Special USB charger for NiMH and NiCd batteries
Spezieller USB Lader fuer NiMH und NiCd Akkus
Chargeur USB spécial pour batteries NiMH et NiCd
Cargador especial USB para baterias NiMH y NiCd

W KT-431S% 54 BTy AR5 —
KT-431S Transmitter Binding Connector
KT-431S Sender Binding-Stecker
KT-431S Emetteur Connecteur de synchronisation
KT-431S Emisora Conector Emparejamiento

NAYT AT ART 5 — EALFEEA.
Binding Connector Not used.
Binding-Stecker Keine Verwendung N
Connecteur de synchronisation Non utilisé. /Ny 7Y—
Conector Emparejamiento Sin usar. Battery
AKKku
Accu
Bateria

M ARBIFT7AVY F I LRI Y— (LiPo) Ny 7 U— £d7.2V=yv 7 )Lkxkx (NIMH) Ny FU—pERTEEITH
BEDH. Z VT IKRNYTU—DFERZEITIHLET,
This product is compatible with both 7.4V lithium polymer (LiPo) and 7.2V Nickel Metal Hydride (NiMH) batteries, However,
NiMH batteries are recommended for safety reasons.
Dieses Produkt ist fuer 7.4V LiPo und 7.2V NiMH Zellen ausgelegt. NiMH Zellen sind aufgrund der hoeheren Sicherheit zu bevorzugen.
Ce produit est compatible avec les batteries au Lithium Polymeére (LiPo) 7.4V et au Nickel Métal Hydride (NiMH) 7.2V.
Toutefois, les batteries NiMH sont recommandées pour des raisons de sécurité.
Este producto es compatible con baterias de 7.4V litio-polimero (LiPo) y 7.2V Niquel metal hidruro (NiMH).
Sin embargo se recomiendan baterias NiMH por razones de seguridad.

v F DT HELY / Equipments Not Included / Erforderliches Werkzeug /

Equipements Non Inclus / Equipo Necesario

< RSB > W 3B, £ RPN VEB 4K 237

< For Transmitter > 4 x AA Alkaline or DRY Batteries

< Far den Sender > 4 St. Mignonzellen AA

< Pour la radiocommande > 4 piles R6 (AA) UM-3 X 4

< Para la emisora > 4 pilas alcalinas 6 pilas secas AA R6
AA

<USBAC 79745 —> No.72202B

< USB AC Adaptor > B USB 5V-2.0A ACF7% 7% —(100-240V/10W)

< USB AC Adapter > USB 5V-2.0A AC Adaptor (100-240V/10W)

< Adaptateur secteur USB > .

< Adaptador USB AC > KEFENSER

For japanese market only




/
/

KT-431S7OMRZzREICERT 2 DER

USING THE KT-431S R/C SYSTEM SAFELY / Sicherheitshinweise flir das KT-431S Fernsteuersystem
PRECAUTIONS D'UTILISATION DU SYSTEME R/C KT-431S / CONSEJOS DE UTILIZACION PARA EL EQUIPO R/C KT-431S

02.4GHzY A7 LERAEDER

1:
2:

3;
4.
5:

6:

7:
8:

KT-431S1$24GHzE AR EFER L. SBEBHLEEEZHBZ TWEITHN, AN—DFEEXZEX TCAEDZELEERL TLEEI L,
2AGHzZISR/CUA DB ICHBERINTWET, BEFL VY, EELAN, Bluetooth, 7Y% /)L O— KL XABEE. ISMN\Y KRR & fEA
INTVWSOTHHEB T TARDBEICEENEDHENE DI, FHTIBREARHOREICERL. DIEFERZE IBRVES
EERUTHSETIETILEE N,

F—ETSNTIRERICHERT 52.4GHz27ORDEEILTSAMAICLTLIEE W,

BARPER EBEANWYHE D S IRMREEICRDBENEN T, DT EBEEDIGFATETIETLLEI L,
HAENTIEEREICE DS IERARABZTSETHULBLEINILIESNTVWS TORDIMEBTELZTD T, EEEDOINILE
[ENETBNTLEE W,

(M) BARZ Y AVERREHREIRERBEROEREZEE L TWET, ABEOEZMDOA S BT NILAEEShTWS 7OREHER
LTLIEE W,

KT-431SOEREEFERIE ETTIO0MTHREF SN TWE T, ZOHEHEANTETL TIEEI W,

SURO~40° COEHETHERL T &L,

@2 AGHZEFHIRIE LDIER
1 R EROT VT F BEAENE BENBE BEAANEDE T, 7T FOEHNIENTVEHAANREBENFRDETOT

T YT EEERICEITBEVWTEEI W,
EEROT VT T HFSIEDEBY )y 7EDIFBRVWTLEE L,

2: 3%
@2 AGHZZEREBERDER
1. ZEROT7 YT HIFUM UL D FAMITTERUBVWTREE WL,

1:

Usage precautions for the 2.4GHz system
The KT-431S operates on 2.4GHz frequency and although it features radio interference prevention and a problem is unlikely, it is still
important to guarantee the surrounding area is safe for operating the model.

2: In addition to radio control, the 2.4GHz frequency is also used by other devices. Microwave ovens, wireless LAN,

Bluetooth, digital cordless phones operate on ISM bands and in an urban environment can influence the movement
of the R/C system. Confirm the area is safe for operation and that your model responds properly to control inputs
before beginning running.

3: Limit the number of models running in the same area that are operating on 2.4GHz frequency to 15.
4: Trees and walls can block radio signals and make controlling the model impossible. Make sure you run in a location

where you have line of sight of the model at all times.

5: This transmitter is manufactured with a Certification of Construction serial number label according to Japanese frequency

regulations. Only R/C systems with this label are authorized for use in Japan. Please do not remove this label from the transmitter.

6: The Japan Radio Control Safety Association promotes the safe use of radio frequencies. Please use R/C systems

that feature an Japan Radio Control Safety Association approved label.

7: Radio waves reach of the KT-431S is designed with 100m on the ground. Please traveling within its range.
8: Please use in a range of temperature 0~40 °C.

1
2

1

Due to directionality, the antenna signal is weaker when it is facing in certain directions.

: The weakest signal is from the tip of the antenna so please do not point the antenna directly towards the model.
: Do not hold the transmitter by the antenna or attach any metal clips to it.

Precautions when mounting a 2.4GHz receiver.

: Do not cut the receiver antenna or lengthen it by soldering.

1:

2:

3:

7:
8:

1
2

1

Hinweise zum 2.4GHz-System
Die KT-431S arbeitet auf dem 2.4GHz Frequenzband, das maximale Sicherheit gegen Stérungen bietet. Dennoch missen grundlegende
Sicherheitsaspekte bertcksichtigt werden.
Das 2.4GHz Band wird nicht nur fiir RC-Anlagen verwendet, sondern auch Wireless LAN, Bluetooth-Gerate und andere Anwendungen
arbeiten auf diesem Frequenzband. Stellen Sie stets sicher, dass Ihr System die volle Reichweite hat, bevor Sie starten.
The number of 2.4GHz propoxycarbonyl to be used at the same time the same traveling venue, please within 15 units.
: Durch Baume, Wéande oder andere Hindernisse kann die Ausbreitung der 2.4GHz Funkwellen stark eingeschréankt werden.
Das Modell sollte immer Sichtkontakt zum Sender haben.
: Die KT-431S ist offiziell abgenommen worden und erfiillt alle gesetzlichen Anforderungen. Offnen Sie niemals das Gehause und nehmen
Sie keinerlei technische Veranderungen an dem Gerét vor. Dadurch erlischt automatisch die Zulassung Ihrer Funkanlage.
: Die Japan Radio Control Safety Association férdert die sichere Nutzung von Funkfrequenzen. Bitte verwenden Sie R / C-Systeme
, dass ein Merkmal Japan Radio Control Safety Association genehmigte Etikett.
Funkwellen erreichen der KT-431S ist mit 100 m auf dem Boden ausgelegt. Bitte in seiner Reichweite zu reisen.
Bitte verwenden Sie in einem Temperaturbereich 0 ~ 40 °C.

Die Antenne sollte stets mit der maximalen Flache zum Modell zeigen.

: Zielen Sie niemals direkt mit der Antennenspitze auf das Modell, da so die abgestrahlte Sendeleistung am geringsten ist.
: Tragen Sie den Sender nicht an der Antenne, befestigen Sie keinerlei Gegenstande an der Antenne.
Sicherheitshinweise zu 2.4GHz Empféngern

: Verandern Sie niemals die Baulange der Empfangerantenne




- Précautions d'usages pour le systéme 2.4GHz

1: La KT-431S fonctionne sur la fréquence 2,4 GHz et bien qu'équipée d'un systéme de prévention des interférences radio et qu'un probléme
est peu probable, il est toujours important de vérifier que la zone environnante est sans danger pour le fonctionnement du modéle.

2: En plus de la commande radio, la fréquence de 2,4 GHz est également utilisé par d'autres dispositifs. Fours micro-ondes, LAN sans fil,
Bluetooth, les téléphones numériques sans fil fonctionnent sur les bandes ISM et dans un environnement urbain peut influencer le
mouvement du systeme R / C. Confirmez la zone est sire pour I'opération et que votre modéle répond correctement aux entrées de
commande avant de commencer la course.

3: Limiter le nombre de modeéles fonctionnant dans la méme zone qui sont a la fréquence de 2,4 GHz a 15.

4: Les arbres et les murs peuvent bloquer les signaux de radio et de faire contréler le modele impossible. Assurez-vous que vous exécutez

dans un emplacement ou vous avez la ligne de mire du modéle en tout temps.

5: Cet émetteur est fabriqué avec une certification de Construction étiquette de numéro de série selon la fréquence japonaise
reglements. Seuls les systémes R / C avec ce label sont autorisés pour une utilisation au Japon. S'il vous plait ne pas enlever cette étiquette
de I'émetteur.

6: Le Safety Association Radio Control Japon encourage l'utilisation sécuritaire des fréquences radio. S'il vous plait utiliser les systémes R/ C
cette fonctionnalité une association de contréle de sécurité Radio Japon a approuvé I'étiquette.

7: Les ondes radio atteignent des KT-431s est congu a 100m sur le terrain. Please voyager dans sa gamme.

8: S'il vous plait utiliser dans une gamme de température 0 ~ 40 °C.

+ En raison de la directivité, le signal d'antenne est plus faible quand il est orienté dans certaines directions.
1: Le signal est le plus faible a la pointe de I'antenne donc éviter de pointer I'antenne vers le modéle.

2: Ne pas tenir I'éemetteur par I'an-tenne ou approcher toutes pieces métalliques (clips....)

 Précautions a prendre lors du montage d'un récepteur 2.4GHz

1: Ne pas couper |'antenne du récepteur ou ne pas l'allonger par soudure.

- Precauciones de seguridad para su Equipo 2.4GHz
1: La KT-431s fonctionne sur la fréquence 2.4GHz et bien ONU systéeme de prévention qu'équipée d'interferencias de la radio y qu'un probléme
est un peu probable, il est toujours importante de la del que la zona environnante vérifier est sans peligro pour le modeéle du fonctionnement.
2: Ademas del control de radio, la frecuencia de 2,4 GHz también es utilizado por otros dispositivos. Los hornos de microondas,
internet inaldmbrico,
Bluetooth, teléfonos digitales inalambricos operan con bandas ISM y en un entorno urbano puede influir en el movimiento
del sistema R / C. Confirme la zona es segura para la operacion y que su modelo responde adecuadamente para controlar las entradas
antes de comenzar corriendo.
3: Limitar el nUmero de modelos que se ejecutan en la misma zona que estan operando en la frecuencia de 2,4 GHz a 15.
4: Los arboles y las paredes pueden bloquear las sefiales de radio y hacer controlar el modelo imposible. Asegurese de que se ejecuta en
un lugar donde usted tiene la linea de vision del modelo en todo momento.
5: Este transmisor es fabricado con una certificacion de la etiqueta del nUmero de serie de construccién de acuerdo a la frecuencia de
Japén reglamentos. Sélo los sistemas R / C con esta etiqueta estan autorizados para su uso en Japon. Por favor no quite esta etiqueta
del transmisor.
6: La Asociacion de Seguridad de Control de Radio Japon promueve el uso seguro de las frecuencias de radio. Por favor, use los sistemas
R/ C que una Asociacion de Seguridad de Control de Radio Japon funcion aprobé etiqueta.
7: Las ondas de radio alcance de los KT-431s esta disefiado con 100 metros sobre el suelo. Por favor, viajando dentro de su rango.
8: Utilice en un rango de temperatura de 0 ~ 40 °C.

- Debido a la direccionalidad, la seial de antena es mas débil cuando apunta en ciertas direcciones.

1: La senal méas débil se recibe en la parte superior de la antena de manera que no debera apuntar la antena directamente al modelo.
2: No sujete nunca la emisora por la antena ni coloque clips metalicos en ella.

- Precauciones al instalar un receptor 2.4GHz.

1: Nunca corte la antena del receptor ni la alargue con soldaduras.




KIEHDRIE (KT-431S)
Transmitter Function (KT-431S)
Senderfunktionen (KT-431S)
Commandes radio (KT-431S)
Funciones emisora (KT-431S)

EER
Transmitter
Sender
Emetteur
Emisora

Q777
/ Antenna / Antenne
/ Antenne / Antena

O BEAAvF
/ Power Switch / Ein-/Ausschalter
/ Interrupteur M/A / Interruptor

© xOv kLU L
/ Throttle Trim / Trimmschieber fiir Gashebel
/ Trim de gaz/frein / Trim de Gas
AT AV IDHRIDKICE—F —DNEXEDLDICHABLET,
Adjusts so motor will stop when stick is centered.
So einstellen das Motor in Neutralstellung des Hebels stoppt.

Ajuster de maniére a ce que le moteur soit a I'arrét lorsque le manche est centré.
Ajusta de modo que el motor se detiene al situar el stick en posiciéon neutral.

O cH1 7—LRF 1 v (ER)
/ CH1 Arm Stick (left and right)
/ CH1 Kontrollstick fuer Schild (links und rechts)
/ Manche des bras CH1 (gauche et droite)
/ CH1 Palanca direccion (derecha - izquierda)

CH3 2Oy MLRAFT1v o (LTF)

/ CH3 Throttle Stick (up and down)

/ CH3 Gashebel (hoch und runter)

/ Manche d'accélération CH3 (de haut en bas)
/ CH3 Palanca de potencia (Arriba - abajo)
E—4—[lEE 7 — LD ETRIEETVWET,

Controls motor rotation and up/down movement of arm.
Steuert die Motorfunktion und auf/ab Bewegung des Schild.

Contréle la rotation du moteur et le mouvement haut/bas de la lame.

Controla el giro del motor y el movimiento arriba y abajo de la pala.

@ cH2 2O0Y MLRF 1 v o (L)
/ CH2 Throttle Stick (up and down)
/ CH2 Gashebel (hoch und runter)
/ Manche d'accélération CH2 (de haut en bas)
/ CH2 Palanca de potencia (Arriba - abajo)
E—Y —EEREOBRELZTVET,
Controls motor rotation.
Steuert die Motorfunktion

Controle la rotation du moteur.
Controla el giro del motor.

O 7-nrun
/ Arm Trim / Trimmung Schild
/ Trim de la lame avant / Trim Pala

ATAYIDRILDOBOT7 —L©IBZRHELET,

Adjusts arm position when the control stick is centered.

Stellt die Position des Schilds in der Nullstellung des Steuerhebels ein.
Ajuster la position de la lame lorsque le manche est au neutre.

Ajusta la posicion de la pala cuando el stick esta en posicion neutral.

@ vFU—LRILA Y= —
/ Battery Level Indicator / Batteriezustandsanzeige
/ Indicateur de niveau de batterie / Indicador nivel de carga de baterias
TRICE S e SETZ Y. BRIEL TSI W,
When red, stop driving and replace batteries.
Falls rot aufleuchtet, Betrieb einstellen und Batterien ersetzen.

Lorsque l'indicateur est rouge, stopper tout et changer les batteries.
Si esta iluminado en rojo, detenga el modelo y cambie las baterias.

O ntvFavIRYY
/ Binding Button / Binding-Taster
/ Bouton de synchronisation / Boton de Emparejamiento

© V=221 YF + V-mix
/ Reverse Switch + V-mix / Servoreverse * V-mix
/ Inverseur de servos * V-mix / Inversor * V-mix
TRIERISHARDORETY .
The diagram below shows factory default settings.
Das untige Diagramm zeigt die werkseitige Einstellung.

Le diagramme ci-dessous montre les paramétres d'usine par défaut.
El siguiente diagrama muestra la configuracion predeterminada de fabrica.

= =S ey \%/N =

SSU4ch

Reverse Sl

O nyFu—nn—
/ Battery Cover / Batteriefachdeckel
/ Couvercle porte piles / Tapa portapilas




EITDX(E /Before Operating / Bevor Sie Beginnen / Avant de commencer / Antes de Rodar

EiORAVAN
Loading batteries / Das Laden der Akkus /
Batteries radio / Instalacion Baterias

B3Rz EM. Kol ETIAVE B 47K
*4 x AA Alkaline or DRY Batteries

*4 St. Mignonzellen

*4 piles R6 (AA)

*4 pilas alcalinas 6 pilas secas AA

UM-3
R6
AA

B3R
AA i &

ANR=DEN TN D EHMPEERED HIN—DiEN
ES5BMEFEFETHEDBRVNTIREI L, Damaged
Do not use any damaged batteries. Beschédigte
Benutzen Sie keine defekten Batterien. isolierung
Ne jamais utiliser une batterie endommagées. Défectueuse
Nunca utilice baterias estropeadas. Dafada

Couvercle porte piles
Tapa portapilas

A Y FDANAE
Turning Power ON / Einschalten /
Mise en marche de la radio / Conexion

Mettre l'interrupteur sur ON / Conecte la emisora

@ =rx1 v FEONIET 3, (2]
Switch power ON.

(1] O DO=mEALVELSIcANS, (3]
Battery Polarity Markings
Polaritatsmarkierungen
Placer les piles en vérifiant et

Ny F U == respectant la polarité
Battery Cover Respete siempre las marcas
Batteriefachdeckel de polaridad de las baterias

EEMEDER R v F / Switch Transmitter ON. / Schalten Sie den Sender ein. /

Sender anschalten.

Mettra l'interrupteur sur ON. Ny FY—=LRIA Y IT—5— Bnueru VI:I|I:I:II;|E'
Conecte la emisora. Battery Level Indicator

Senderspannungsanzeige

Indicateur de niveau des batteries m EITATRE
Indicador Nivel Carga Baterias } Ready / Fertig
|:> m Prét / Cargadas

=N\~ W =

Qi3 Stop / Stopp
fi Stop / Recargar

10




FEBONA VT VT EEBICE/A YT« VT

Binding with Receiver (binding is complete at time of shipment) / Binden mit dem Empfénger (Bindung ist bei Auslieferung bereits vorhanden) /
Synchronisation avec le récepteur (la synchronisation est déja effectuée) / Emparejamiento con el receptor (el emparejamiento viene realizado de fabrica)

PR ERERDNA VT« VU (EEROESEZERICREBIEE L) ZITVWET,
(ITHBEFERFINA YT TINTVNEDT, REDHERHD £ A,)
Complete binding of the transmitter with the receiver (to register the transmitter signal in the receiver).

(Binding is complete at time of shipment, so setup is not required.)

Binden Sie den Sender mit dem Empfaenger (so dass das Signal des Senders am Empfaenger registriert wird).

(Das Binding ist bei Auslieferung des Modells bereits ausgefuehrt).

Finaliser I'appairage (binding) de I'émetteur avec le récepteur (permettant d'enregistrer le signal de I'émetteur dans le récepteur).

(L'appairage étant terminé au moment de I'expédition, aucune configuration n'est requise.)

Unién completa de la emisora con el receptor (para registrar la sefial de la emisora en el receptor).

1]

(2]

El enlace estad completado salido de fabrica, de modo que el ajuste no es necesario.

R ZEBOBERZIX—MNLMARICLET,
Place the transmitter and the receiver within 1 meter.

Stellen Sie den Sender neben den Empéanger in maximal 1 Meter Entfernung. /\_’f_/T’r/7 AXYY—
Placer I'émetteur et le récepteur & 1 métre les uns des autres. B!nd!ng Connector
Situe la emisora y el receptor a una distancia maxima de 1m. Binding-Stecker

Connecteur de synchronisation

NAYT VT AR 9 —ZREHDBIN/BATICEAHE T, Conector Emparejamiento
Plug the binding connector into the BIN/BAT sockets of the receiver.
Stecken Sie den Binding-Stecker in den BIN/BAT-Steckplatz des Empféangers.

Brancher le connecteur de synchronisation dans le slot BIN/BAT du récepteur. LED
Conecte el conector de emparejamiento en la ranura BIN/BAT del receptor. ::EB Lamp
REEDONA YT VIR ZBLENS, BRZONICLET, Diode
Dk, EEHOKRLEDIRECRBMLET . LED

While pressing the binding button of the transmitter, and then to "ON" the power.
At this time, the red LED on the transmitter will flash quickly.
Halten Sie die Verbindungstaste des Senders, und klicken Sie dann auf "ON" der Macht.

Zu diesem Zeitpunkt wird die rote LED am Sender blinkt schnell. Appuyez sur le bouton de liaison
de I'émetteur, puis mettre sur ON I'émetteur.

Tout en appuyant sur le bouton de liaison de I'émetteur, puis sur "ON" le pouvoir. A cette époque,
la LED rouge sur I'émetteur clignote rapidement.

Mientras presiona el boton de enlace del transmisor, y luego en "ON" el poder. En este tiempo,
el LED rojo en el transmisor parpadeara rapidamente.

6 Channeis 2.4GHz
Digital Receiver System

REHDOERZONICLEY,

ZOF, REBOKRLEDIW > < H[HLFT,
The receiver power | want to "ON".
At this time, the red LED on the receiver will blink slowly.
Die Empfangerstrom Ich méchte "ON".
Zu diesem Zeitpunkt wird die rote LED am Empfénger blinkt langsam.
La puissance du récepteur je veux "ON".

A cette époque, la LED rouge du récepteur clignote lentement.
La alimentacion del receptor Quiero "ON".
En este tiempo, el LED rojo en el receptor parpadeara lentamente.

KEHOERZ—BOFFICL. BEONICLET,
ZOF, REBOKRLEDIRIT L TWNENA YT Y IRTTY,

The power of the transmitter temporarily to "OFF", and then again to "ON".

\

In this case, it is the red LED on the receiver if it binding completion lit.
Die Leistung des Senders zeitweise auf "AUS", und dann wieder auf "ON".
In diesem Fall wird die rote LED am Empfanger, wenn sie verbindliche Abschluss lit. ist es AT TR
La puissance de I'émetteur temporairement sur "OFF", puis de nouveau sur "ON". Binding Button
Dans ce cas, il est la LED rouge sur le récepteur si elle liaison achévement allumé Binding-Taster
La potencia del transmisor temporalmente en "OFF", y luego otra vez en "ON". Bouton de synchronisation
En este caso, es el LED del receptor si la unién encendido finalizacién roja Boton de Emparejamiento

ZEEISNA VT VT AR I —ZIREFEATREICRDFT,
You will unplug enable binding connector from the receiver.

Sie ziehen Sie erméglichen Bindungsstecker aus dem Empféanger.
Vous débranchez permettre connecteur de liaison du récepteur.
Se le permitira desconectar el conector de union del receptor.

\

BIRAAYF
Power Switch
Ein-/Ausschalter
Interrupteur M/A
Interruptor

11




< AE—KRIYhkO—7— > < Electronic Speed Controller >

< Mechanischer Fahrtenregler > < Variateur mécanique > <

ZOERICIFE2DODAE—=RIAY MO—=F—IEHINWTWET, ThENNTROLSRBREEREEBETINF v I LTS,

Variador de velocidad >

This chassis is mounted with two speed controllers. Check that each speed controller is operating properly as follows.

Das Modell ist mit zwei Fahrtenreglern ausgestattet. Uberpriifen Sie das beide Fahrtenregler folgendermaBen arbeiten.

Ce chaéssis est équipé de 2 variateurs de vitesse. Vérifier que chaque variateur fonctionne correctement comme indiqué.

Este chasis incorpora dos variadores de velocidad. Compruebe que cada uno de ellos funciona correctamente tal y como se indica..

< B / BRIE >

< Forward / Reverse >

< Vorwarts / Rlckwarts >
< Avant / Arriére >

< Adelante / Marcha atras>

<Za—KJIL>
< Neutral >
< Neutral >
< Neutre >
< Neutro >

@)

L v ROLEDA &4T
Red LED lights up.
Rote LED leuchtet auf.
La diode rouge clignote.
EI LED rojo se ilumina.

L v ROLEDA s

Red LED flashes.

Die rote LED blinkt.

La LED rouge clignote.

El indicador LED Parpadea.

FITH/\y 7 ) —DFE / Battery Charging / Das Laden des Akkus /

ﬂ Charger la batterie / Carga de la bateria

@ =V IILKR/ZA RNy T) —FRHUSBHRESR
Special USB charger for NiMH and NiCd batteries
Spezieller USB Lader fuer NiMH und NiCd Akkus
Chargeur USB spécial pour batteries NiMH et NiCd
Cargador especial USB para baterias NiMH y NiCd

LEDZ v~
LED lamp
LED

LED d'affichage

LED de visualizacion

UsB7>>4
USB plug
USB-Stecker
Connecteur USB
Conector USB

554
Charging plug
Ladebuchse
Connecteur de charge
Conector de carga

© USBERERDUSBF S5 %#USB ACF S 79 —D
USBHR—KIcELAHET,

Connect USB plug on USB charger to USB port on USB AC

adaptor.

Verbinden Sie die USB Buchse am USB Lader mit dem

USB Port am USB AD Adapter.

Connectez la prise USB du chargeur USB au port USB
de l'adaptateur secteur USB.

Conectar enchufe USB en el cargador USB
usando el adaptador AC

@USB AC 7% 7% — (BI55)
USB AC Adaptor
(Sold Separately)
USB AC Adapter
(Nicht im Bausatz enthalten!)
Adaptateur secteur USB
(Non incluse)
Adaptador USB AC
(No incluida)

FERR
Charging status
Ladestatus

Statut de charge
Estado de carga

LEDZ ¥ &R
LED lamp display
LED display
Affichage de la LED
Visualizacion del LED

Ny T —KERE I ERERT SR
Disconnected or battery error Light is flashing
Nicht angeschlossen oder Batteriefehler Licht blinkt
Déconnecté ou erreur de batterie LED clignote
Error de bateria o desconectado LED parpadeante
FBH =T
During charge Light on
Waéhrend des Ladens Licht an
Pendant la charge LED allumée
Durante la carga LED encendido
FHLBLAER > < DR
Almost full Slowly blinking
Fast voll Langsames Blinken
Presque plein Clignotant lentement
Casi lleno Parpadeando lentamente
BT SEKT
Charging complete Light off
Ladevorgang beendet Licht aus
Charge compléte LED éteinte

Carga completa

LED apagado

@ USBRBROAB /S /LNy FY—ARII—EDREXT,
Connect charger plug on USB Charger to battery connector.

Verbinden Sie die Ladebuchse am USB Lader mit dem Batteriestecker.

Connectez la prise du chargeur sur le chargeur USB au connecteur

de la bateria.

de la batterie.
Conectar el enchufe del cargador USB al conector

12




@ USBACTF 79 —%avty McELRAS E O HET2ZNy 7 —DFBEY2SEETET L. RBINETT 5L

FREZVTHRITLET, FEZVTHHITULER T,
When connect USB AC adaptor to mains power outlet, ¥2.0AU EOHEHEFEDOUSB ACT Y 79 —%#ER LSS,
charger lamp light on. Included battery is fully charged in around 2.5 hours by this charger.
Wenn Sie den USB AC Adapter an einer Stromquelle After the charge is finished, Charger lamp turns off.
anschliessen, beginnt die Ladelampe su licht an. *In case of using USB AC adaptor with more than 2.0A output.
Lorsque vous connectez I'adaptateur secteur USB a Der mitgelieferte Akku wird in ca. 2.5 Stunden vollstaendig geladen mit
la prise secteur, le témoin du chargeur allumée. diesem Lader. Wenn der Ladevorgang beendet ist, geht die Ladelampe aus.
Al conectar el adaptador USB AC a la salida, la luz *Bei Verwendung eines USB AC Adapters mit mehr als 2,0 A Ladeleistung.
del cargador encendido. La batterie incluse est completement chargée

en environ 2.5 heures avec ce chargeur.

Une fois la charge terminée, le témoin du

chargeur s'éteint.

* En cas d'utilisation d'un adaptateur secteur
USB avec une sortie de plus de 2,0 A

La bateria incluida se carga por completo

en aproximadamente 2.5 horas.

Cuando el proceso de carga ha concluido

la luz del cargador se apaga.

* En caso de usar un cargador USB
con mas de 2,0A de salida.

@ FENPETLELES, VY MBUSB ACTY 749 —%IRE,

Ny FY—ARTF—ZFRBHENSALTILE L,

Once the charge is finished, remove USB AC adaptor from main power outlet first,
and remove battery connector from charger.

Sobald der Ladevorgang beendet ist, ziehen Sie bitte ZUERST den USB AC Adapter aus
der Steckdose und entfernen Sie erst dann den Batteriestecker vom Ladegeraet.

Une fois la charge terminée, retirez d'abord I'adaptateur secteur USB de @
la prise de courant et retirez le connecteur de la batterie du chargeur.

Una vez terminada la carga, retirar el adaptador USB de la fuente de K
potencia y después desconectar el conector de la bateria del cargador.

XABRERI/NYyTYU—DREICERL. EENBRVDLLCHERZL TS,
KNy TYU—DENBWNIER BT, IROSATELRKICIEESICAEZILES T, ABLORWEZZ2THAIL TS W, ZDME.
Ny FU—hm5BZHIRVNELSICLTLEZ W, Ry TU—D+RTBR R, BWICERE T U T A I ILBAEASHEL LT,
XABRBENY TV —DERETERDIENHDET,
KBARBBERET 2HRF. Ny TU—Z28XITDICHI00E > THSFEL T LS,
MABOUSBRBRIFZ v T ILKRFFZARNYTU—FHTY, BBZXZE/NYTYU—DRKTDZENIHZOTHEAT S
Ny T U —BIADFEICIFHET ICEDBNTL RS W,

*Check the battery status while charging to see that it is charging normally.

*If battery becomes too hot to touch or expands, stop charging immediately. Allow it to cool in place with good ventilation and do not leave the
battery unattended while cooling. After it has cooled properly, never try to use it again. Take the battery to a suitable shop or place.

*Charging time may vary depending on remaining charge in battery.

*After flight, wait 30 min for the battery to cool down before charging it again.

*The included USB charger is for NiMH or NiCd batteries only. Using with the wrong battery may cause fire. Use only for charging compatible batteries.

*Kontrollieren Sieden Akkustatus wéhrend des Ladens, um zu prifen, ob der Ladevorgang regulér verlauft.

*Wenn der Akku zu heiB wird oder sich aufblaht, unterbrechen Sie den Ladevorgang sofort. Legen Sie den Akku an einen gut bellfteten Ort
zum Auskihlen, aber lassen Sie ihn nicht unbeobachtet. Bitte solch einen Akku nicht wieder verwenden! Entsorgen Sie ihn fachgerecht.

*Die Ladezeit hangt von der verbleibenden Restladung im Akku ab.

*Nach dem Flug warten Sie 30 Minuten, bis der Akku abgekiihlt ist. Erst danach kénnen Sie ihn erneut laden.

*Der mitgelieferte USB Lader ist ausschliesslich fuer NiMh und NiCd Akku geeignet. Sollte er mit ungeeigneten Akkus verwendet werden,
koennen diese Feuer fangen. Bitte nur fuer kompatible Akkus verwenden.

*Toujours vérifier le statut de charge de la batterie afin de vérifier que la charge est normale.

*Si la batterie devient trop chaude ou gonfle, stopper immédiatement la charge. La positionner dans un lieu ventilé et ne pas laisser la batterie
sans surveillance pendant le refroidissement. Apres avoir refroidi, ne jamais essayer de |'utiliser a nouveau. Rapporter la batterie dans un
magasin ou un lieu approprié au recyclage.

*Le temps de charge peut varier en fonction de la charge restante dans la batterie.

*Apres le vol, attendre 30 min pour laisser la batterie refroidir avant de la charger a nouveau.

*Le chargeur USB fourni est destiné aux batteries NiMH ou NiCd uniquement. L'utilisation avec un mauvais type de batterie peut provoquer
un incendie. Utilisez uniqguement pour charger des batteries compatibles.

*Verifique siempre el estado de carga de la bateria mientras carga para comprobar que esta cargando normalmente.

*Si la bateria se calienta demasiado o se hincha, deje immediatamente de cargar. Déjela enfriar en un lugar bien aereado y no la deje sin supervision
mientras se enfria. Una vez enfriada, no intente utilizarla nunca més. Lleve la bateria a una tienda o lugar apropiado para reciclarla.

*El tiempo de carga puede variar dependiendo del nivel de carga que quede en la bateria.

*Después de cada vuelo, espere unos 30 minutos para que la bateria se enfrie antes de volverla a cargar.

*El cargador USB incluido es solo para baterias NiMH o NiCd. Su uso con la bateria incorrecta puede provocar un incendio.
Use solo para cargar baterias compatibles.

13



Ny T U —DEEH
Mounting the Battery / Einsetzen des Akku /
Montage de la batterie / Instalacion de la bateria

@ FELINNYFU—EEHT 2, O LTy FU—EEET B, @ XU —EEHT B,
Install a fully charged battery. Fasten battery in place with belt. Insert connectors.
Verwenden Sie einen vollgeladenen Akku. Akku in Position mit Gurt befestigen. Stecker anschlieBen.
Installer une batterie chargée Fixer la batterie avec la sangle Insérer les connecteurs
Instale una bateria completamente cargada Fije la bateria en su ubicacion. Inserte los conectores.

Ny 7Y —
Battery
Akku
Accu

Bateria

14



$##1€7% % /How to Operate / Die Steuerung / Mise en route / Instrucciones de funcionamiento

< AAYFDANE >
< Turning Power ON >
< Das Einschalten >

< Mettre sur ON >

< Conexion >

Q 2EROERRMvFE O =EOERRA v FEAND,
ANnd, Chassis (Switch)
Transmitter (Switch) Schalter fiir Modell
Schalter fir Fernsteuerung Chassis
Radiocommande Chasis (Interruptor) Conectar
Emisora (Interruptor) Conectar

BREAND EZRBBIEEBDOSRAAMYFEANTLIEZ,

Always turn the transmitter's power switch ON first!
Schalten Sie zuerst den Sender ein!

Toujours allumer la radiocommande en premier !

Siempre conecte el interruptor de la emisora en primer lugar.

< EARRF] > X TR ORETY,

< Basic Operation 1 >

< Grundfunktionen 1 >

< Fonctions de base 1 >

< Funcionamiento Basico 1 >

Factory default setting.
Werkseitige Default Einstellung.
Réglage d'usine par défaut.
Ajuste predeterminado de fabrica.

REHOTF v RIVETRICEID BTIFEDRIESTETY,
Settings method for receiver channel assignment.
Einstellungsmethode fiir die Zuweisung des Empfangerkanals.
Méthode de paramétrage de I'affectation des canaux du récepteur.
Método de configuracién para la asignacion de canales del receptor.

CH1: 7—LREY—R
CH1: Servo for arm

CH1: Servo pour le bras
CH1: Servo para direcciéon

CH1: Servo fuer das Schneeschild

CH2: £ O0—Z>—EXEIFESC
CH2: ESC for left crawler drive

CH2: Contrdleur de la chenille gauche
CH2: ESC para oruga izquierda

CH2: Elektronischer Fahrtenrelger fuer linken Kettenantrieb

CH3: A7 0—Z—ER&AESC
CHB3: ESC for right crawler drive

CH3: Elektronischer Fahrtenregler fuer rechten Kettenantrieb

CH3: Contrbleur de la chenille droite
CH3: ESC para oruga derecha

< Adelante >

< Reverse >

< Rickwarts >

< Arriere >

< Marcha atras >

< Derecha>

<k>
< Left>

< Links>

< Gauche >
< lzquierda >

0Oy kL AFT7IYVT 77—

Throttle Steering Arm

Drossel Lenkung Schild

Gaz Direction Lame

Gas Direccion Pala

< BE > <H> <E-T>

< Forward > < Right > < Up - Down >

< Vorwarts > < Rechts > < Hoch « Runter>
< Avant> < Droite> < Haut - Bas >

< Arriba + Abajo >

15



< ERBE2 >

< Basic Operation 2 >

< Grundfunktionen 2 >

< Fonctions de base 2 >

< Funcionamiento Basico 2 >

V-MixZ £ U Ici5a DRIEAETT,
How to use with V-Mix.

Verwendung mit dem V-Mixer.
Comment utiliser avec V-Mix.

Co6mo usar con V-Mix.

13X EEDO VIN=ZA XA v F EV-MiXDERE
Settings for transmitter reverse switch and V-Mix

Einstellungen fuer den Reverse Switch am Sender und fuer den V-Mixer

Réglages pour l'inverseur de I'émetteur et le V-Mix
Ajustes para el interruptor de inversion del transmisor y V-Mix

CH1: Rev = Reverse Sl POWER
CH2: R

CH4: Nor % y
V-Mix: Rev

2. ZIEHMOIIRE TROBOELBRI TSI W,
Receiver reverse switch and V-Mix settings.
Empféngerumkehrschalter und V-Mix-Einstellungen.
Commutateur d'inversion du récepteur et parametres V-Mix.
Conmutador de inversion del receptor y configuracion de V-Mix.

CH1: £ 0— 3 —BRENFAESC CH2: £ 0—3>—BRBIFESC
CH1: ESC for left crawler drive CH2: ESC for right crawler drive
CHA1: Elektronischer Fahrtenrelger fuer linken Kettenantrieb ~ CH2: Elektronischer Fahrtenregler fuer rechten Kettenantrieb
CH1: Contréleur de la chenille gauche CH2: Contrbleur de la chenille droite
CH1: ESC para oruga izquierda CH2: ESC para oruga derecha
3. BIEAE

How to operate

Bedienungsweise
Comment opérer
Modo de empleo

CH3: 7— LAY —R

CH3: Servo for arm

CH3: Servo fuer das Schneeschild
CH3: Servo pour le bras

CH3: Servo para direccion

< B >

< Reverse> < Left>
< Rickwarts > < Links>
< Arriere > < Gauche >

< Marcha atras > < lzquierda >

20wy kL ATFT7IVY 7— LI

Throttle Steering Arm

Drossel Lenkung Schild

Gaz Direction Lame

Gas Direccion Pala

< BRE > <H> <E-T>

< Forward > < Right > < Up - Down >

< Vorwarts > < Rechts > < Hoch « Runter>
< Avant> < Droite> < Haut - Bas>

< Adelante > < Derecha> < Arriba + Abajo >

16




B (D 3T ER
/ Replacing and Alkaline Batteries / Der Austauch der Akkus
/ Remplacement des piles / Cambio de las Batera

EER
Transmitter

Sender
Radiocommande
Emisora

v —
Chassis

Das Chassis
Chassis
Chasis

Y FU—LARILA Y I —5 —

Baottery Voltoge

EITAEE
Ready / Fertig
Prét / Cargadas

ETHIE
Stop / Stopp
Stop / Recargar

Battery Level Indicator
Senderspannungsanzeige
Indicateur de niveau des batteries
Indicador Nivel Carga Baterias

EEBROERHHEEIT S LY FO—IDBFREICED XERBRTY
Do NOT allow the transmitter batteries to go "dead" or all model control will be lost.

Beim Aufleuchten der roten LED am Sender muBB der Modellbetrieb sofort eingestellt werden!

Ne jamais attendre que les piles de la radio soit complétement vide pour les changer.

Nunca deje que las baterias se descarguen completamente ya que podria perder el control de su modelo.

> AE—RAEL Ao Tc ERUISBRERMML T LW,
When speed drops noticeably, replace the batteries.
Wenn die Fahrgeschwindigkeit des Modells stark nachlaBt, Batterien im Modell tauschen.
Lorsque vous n'avez plus de puissance moteur, remplacer ou recharger les batteries.
Reemplace las baterias cuando observe que la velocidad de su modelo se reduce notablemente.

> LEDA VI T =9 —PNRB U5 T CICEENZMMmERIRL T LI L,
When the LED indicator flashes, replace batteries as soon as possible.
Wenn die LED Anzeige aufleuchtet, Akkus so schnell es geht austauschen.
Lorsque diode se met a clignotter, remplacer immediatement les batteries.
Cuando el LED parpadee, cambie las baterias cuanto antes.

SEAS ICfEboN TLWS Y —7 / Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise: /
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung / Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage: / Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

N\

B = [ L

EBUTHITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

*yOvIHZEZE3,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Illustration a I’échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

Al
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

23

F’

EARU&LSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

2ty MEZTS (B).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

BEITER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

AR
For Left.
Links
Gauche
lzquierda

AIEI 3L S5ICHIITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

BESOIRICHEIITS,
Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

{E.Itwo

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

N




1 B AR> ¥ 3/ Suspension / Aufhangung ‘/D\@
Suspension / Suspensién ©nl 3x3mm £y ke
Set Screw
BL7B Gewindestift
L 1-S53003 Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisi 3x3
e 3x3mm - e e
C\e
1-S53003
3x3mm
m 1-S53003
C\Z3mm
BL7B
C‘\e
BL7B 1-S53003
3x3mm
g
0 ~ BL7B
') X2 3/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhéangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera amm Fv h
Nut
LA43B — ’I\Eﬂgrtctni
"\@ Tuerca 3mmr
s i
r// oYUy P3 (R)
1 O-ring P3 (Black)
\ O-Ring P3 (Schwarz)
| Joint thorique P3 (Noir)
2 BL46 | Junta Térica P3 (Negro)
/3 1-N3024 : ‘ — N ANy
0 amm | W ]
2 A 1 —
A BL42 | 3x7x05mm TvIv—
/3 | 30mm Washer
ORGO03BK | Scheibe
1-W300705 3mm | Rondelle
3x7x0.5mm | Arandela
1-N3024 | 0 10 20 30 4omm | \M/
3mm ) [ KRR AR R AE RN AR AAAN ARRNAARANN

18



3 > 4 >— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

BL6

%\ 1-S03008TP

3x8mm(TP)

oo BL54
’ @\
U
/

3x8mm(TP) e

&
&
0 \ 1-S03008TP o

4 A 704w b / Sprocket
Ritzel / Pignon de chaine / Pifidn

—

BL46

3 BRGOO1
5x10x4mm

1-S53003
3x3mm

97018-098
2x9.8mm

3x8mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
ﬂmmm ffffffffffffffffffffffffff 6

3x3mm v khER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

E4 EVUVY
E-ring
E-Ring E4
Clips 4mm
Clip E4

5x10x4mm X7 Y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

2x9.8mm £
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x9.8mm
Pasador

W RE N~ BB
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

19



B AR> ¥ 3 ]/ Suspension / Aufhangung

Suspension / Suspension

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

=

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

A7O% v b / Sprocket

Ritzel / Pignon de chaine / Pifién

1-S03006
3x6mm

BL36B ~ & BL36B

&

3x16mm

12mm

—

o

10 20mm

20

3x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
| e 6

(A) 1 RSTHTOR
Assembled at step .
Montiert in Schritt .
Assemblé a I'étape .
Instalado en el paso .

3x16mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x16mm
Prisionero 3x16mm

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
(o - 1

(G BL6EROHETIMN 1 3.
Attach "BL6" at the position shown.
Befestigen Sie "BL6" an der

gezeigten Position.
Fixez "BL6" a la position indiquée.
Adjunte "BL6" en la posicion
que se muestra.

X ARBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion



FV/Rv I X /Gearbox / Getriebegehause ( )

Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision 3x3mm v kEX

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

BL46 Q ‘ Tornillo 3x6mm
BL56 i
Qe

E25 EVUYVY
E-ring
E-Ring E2.5
Clips 2.5mm
Clip E2.5

BL46 () @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

J | OEAT 3.
Press in

Hineindriicken
L'introduire dedans
R e __ Presione
7/
D \ , < FRE>
\ / < Completed >
, ’ < Komplett >
’ < Vue compléte >
BL64B , ’ < Terminado >
7/
PNGS4816 / .
1-853003 0

©
A
®

< Completed >

¥ + ¥ — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

< Komplett > 3x8mm TPEZR

< Vue complete > TP Screw

< Terminado > LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ ffffffffffffffffffffffffff

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP) BL47
& 1-S03008TP
1-S03008TP 3x8mm(TP)
3x8mm(TP)

21



24 > — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

\ ! 8 AN
ft
O
/ 97018-098

1-S03006
3x6mm

< SR>
< Completed >
< Komplett >
< Vue compléte >
< Terminado >

1 O 71JX— / Cover / Abdeckung
Capot / Tapa

<7AYhk>
< Front> < Avant >
< Vorne > < Delantera>

1-S03008TP
/ 3x8mm(TP)

/e
1-S03012TP
3x12mm(TP)

BLB011

< SR>

< Completed >

< Komplett >

< Vue compléte >

4 < Terminado >
1-S03012TP  1-S03008TP

3x12mm(TP)  3x8mm(TP)

<VUv>
< Rear> < Arriere>
< Hinten > < Trasera >

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

< SERK>

< Completed >

< Komplett >

< Vue complete >
< Terminado >

é\ 1-503008TP

3x8mm(TP)

B@mm(TP) | ®

22

2.6 x15mm TPEZX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 2.6x15mm

Tornillo 2.6x15mm TP
R 4

2x9.8mm £
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x9.8mm
Pasador

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
(o 1

€ 2.6x15mm TPE R3S~ VERSS

LTWEEA,

No.1-S02612TPB TP/\1 VY RE X

(M2.6x12) ZfERL TS W,

2.6x15mm Tapping Screw is not
sold as spare parts. Please use
#1-S02612TPB TP Bind Screw
(M2.6 x 12mm).

Treibschraube M2,6 x 15 ist
nicht als Ersatzteil erhaeltlich.
Bitte verwenden Sie als Ersatz
den Artikel #1-S02612TPB
TP Linsenkopfschraube
M2,6x12 mm.

La vis taraudeuse 2.6x15mm
n'est pas vendue comme piece
de rechange. Veuillez utiliser la
vis de fixation # 1-S02612TPB
(TP M2.6 x 12mm).

El tornillo autorroscante de 2,6 x
15 mm. no se vende como
recambio. Usar en su lugar
tornillo de unién #1-S02612TPB
(M2.6 x 12mm TP).

3x8mm TPE'X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
| e 10

3x12mm TPE'X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
| P - 2

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
(o .



)74 AR 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung @’:@

Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera ©)

1-N3037F
3mm

1-S03012TP
3x12mm(TP)

(4)
/

o
g

1 2 KA —JL / Wheel
Felge / Roue / Llanta

1-W401008
4x10x0.8mm

E4 EVVY
E-ring
E-Ring E4
Clips 4mm
Clip E4

3mm EffF v~
Flanged Nut
Mutter mit Bund
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

777777777777777777777777 2

3x12mm TPE'R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

(A) 2 RSTHTOR
Assembled at step .
Montiert in Schritt .
Assemblé a I'étape .
Instalado en el paso .

() BL57EROMET]D 17 .
Attach "BL57" at the position shown.
Befestigen Sie "BL57" an der

gezeigten Position.
Fixez "BL57" a la position indiquée.
Adjunte "BL57" en la posicion
que se muestra.

4x10x0.8mm vy —
Washer
Scheibe

Rondelle
Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6

23



1 3 X ARy 7 X/ Radio Box / R
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

C Box

CH3NORYV & —%##t

(B O—Z—FEAESCOI—NR)
Insert connector into CH3

(ESC cords for right crawler drive)
Anschluss in CH3 stecken.

(Reglerkabel fuer den rechten Antrieb)
Brancher la prise de la voie n°3

(Cable du contréleur de la chenille droite)
Conectar la toma de la via n°3

CHINORV 9 —%#Hx (F—LBEY—ROI—R)
Insert connector into CH1 (cord for servo that controls the arm)
Stecken Sie den Anschluss in Steckplatz CH1
(Kabel des Servo zur Stuerung des Schild)
Brancher la prise de la voie n°1
(voie du contrble verticale de la lame avant)
Conectar la toma de la via n°1
(via de control vertical de la lamina delantera)

3 x 8mm

YIER

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm F/H

TPEZX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP

(Cables ESC para la unidad de oruga derecha)

82251SB

S
Z2E—KRar kO—5—(ESC)

mETr—7 Receiver TSR
Electronic Speed Controller Double-sided Tape Empfanger (A] T-RA— BEEY
Elektronischer Fahrtenregler o Récent Cords come like picture.
Doppelseitiges Klebeband ecepteur Kabel wie dargestellt

Variateur électronique de vitesse

Receptor
Variador de velocidad

Adhésif double face

verlegen.
Cinta de doble cara

Placer les cables comme
indiqué sur le schéma.

Los cables deben estar
como en el dibujo.

CH2AO RV & —=#f (£7O—>—BEAESCOI—R)
Insert connector into CH2 (ESC cords for left crawler drive)
Anschluss in CH2 stecken. (Reglerkabel fuer den linken Antrieb)

1708B
TYTF

Brancher la prise de la voie n°2 (Cable du contréleur de la chenille gauche)
Conectar la toma de la via n°2 (Cables ESC para la unidad de oruga izquierda) Antenna
Antenne K@J\S\%\
e A Antenne
1-S33008 Antena

3x8mm(F/H)

BL62

77184 7 (L50mm)
Antenna Tube (L:50mm)
Antennenrohr (L:50mm)
Tube d’antenne (L:50mm)
Tubo Antena (L:50mm)

mWaET—7
Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

7—LRAY—R
Servo arm
Servohebel
Bras de servo
Brazo de servo

; —3

White line

WeiBe Linie

Blanche ligne

Linea blanca
pin =
Red line Black line
Rote Linie Schwarze Linie
Ligne rouge  Ligne noire
Linea roja Linea negra

(CLl ==
Pass cords through inside.
Kabel innen verlegen.
Passer les cables par l'intérieur
Pasar los cables por el interior

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

BL62

1-S03008TP gw'ﬂc;*
3x8mm(TP
(TP) 1-S03008TP Schalter
3x8mm(TP) Interrupteur
Interruptor

24



X AR w4 2  Radio Box / RC Box 1-502606
2.6x6mm

Boitier radio / Caja de radio 26x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm
i 3

O =roA> /47
Power On/Off

Power An / Aus
Marche / arrét
Encedido / apagado

® = vry—hsiLT

BiRz®I,

Remove from the chassis and
pass wires through.

Vom Chassis entfernen und
die Kabel hindurch verlegen.

Retirez du chassis et passez
les fils.

Retire del chasis y pase los
cables a través.

]

25



o
c
)
(9]
O/
S 0
G =
w o
-~
\\\/
o
5
Pao

D)

128mm
BL51

Ex

o]

SE

3

m PR

? E= o T ©°
2 T o2
i | — 20
o [CRRTINY]
Eon
mmmre [0}
82 0o
\ Y999V o
’c 1l 2288
‘ [aV] O O = o
oMNwnwndad

BL42

1-S03006
3x6mm
1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

e

3x8mm(TP)
%

V|
C T [
1

]

1284B
5.8mm
1-S0300

1 i !
1 1 !
” ” W o 5
! | @
i : m nnu.e. ) IS
|
N Pm ' 1 T O = &8
B c | | 558 . £ =
' ! c
~EE g E! ! £2c63 ¥ 558
msm” SeEQ | ' mwmh N 293
I ! ! = ! 2
= 1 3889 SET ! oc2f5 L s O
= Xsoa2 ! 20 X= ” EC s ANTR2 O g,
= VOEFE ! (20O E < E ! =93 HEeoo
— 0nox 26 ! a2x 20 % w e 1 Ke) a o —c <
= FE3d5kF VOIS S o I \ 0 = 2= 0 O
= = | \/gnSE ' ._H/Ses.e l/assm
£ 2 € = ~tIog 2833 | Svog
= = -~FLgs Q@ G = © =
5 = £ -W wwwo o BEITar< EiLaos
— —
x = x = <
™ —) o C— w Q @
— N
m m
R
<
<
— @v
4

1-S03006
3x6mm

26



© © c = s 6 o) g @ £5s
: 9] j 2 N @ TGy O ; ! @ 20
| | o 2 &€ B =2c . 4,8 TT 9 | c €0
; | S > 4, o Sx3 . Smss 88 ¢© , 32
T | ! S § o 8 M-.08 252883 v O ” E&%
! = L = @ D = @
T , 2 E 5 2 ¢ -3 BT_8tp S5 E ! .Z2a2
! a | € o S Slcgs £ _ctExg?@ o g T I © £ ®
g ER = 2 5 @ ¢ o w235 BEQLTSE Soz23 T 92g g
S5E | cE ! { % E & gg Spzse X2Fol2Ze T EE ! ERo®
5ERE EEE ©Led E o SE EWMBs ofzo0s8; SFES o EE 1 -8y
_,Ar.mHoo” SR N s 9 £ 5 Ky £ s 08T Lo maee EEH o N
REEEE R K@% 882 U538 xcQ8288Se SEBO Eza3s ) WLS QO
NI®nlS ! K58l EEGWSn..mmcw W E5T8c82E8SsESYT .mm.mmw” BEg2aa
0= B z S o= » = >ST NE = > o DHLE | N [0}
PLFFE ! yoEkEE ELoLET S 2 o M O 020=2EB p=c20g 0 N2DLE | NP0
o £ AXo5 MoocE="2 8 KW Boogas3T 05203 Ives: co©
fexes . pRESS Emy0clsros LNwWoeS82, 3085880388 pESSe ] L3800
, CRSee23%9BE LEo220088aT8T230% o SE | =ZNg o
£ £ cmT5302828 p3sd38626828322%s E L o FEE
< - < < 1> 3 S 3
momo & < X T T O (2] z < g m YaIL23
-~ x 3 x .
Y S\ Q @ @ *
A
cl2g
~ogEGC
K55 8<&
w\) ] EEoE
ooP Sl N=I)
skt oLse
wS E VV VYV
sy g
DR
n~dJ&
o
% o
S 3
e&q @
®
oo oY
o~ - 2
e
©
W_._r.\
QE
» £
- o G
— S
g
o w =
o o QE
@ |— — @
o= I o E
wE o &» G
(=
SN E -&
S0 L P —_
[saRE o\ T I
© -
SE T
R E ju e
Sm ©
@ S o=
P % S E
c (o] - ™ 3m
] © X e
IS o (=
k5 = -&
—_ D4
c = X
< ©
© © — >
N 8 T g
-
= Q W_m” mm
o O © Na
m ~ o — —
- wg E -~
- ek S ike]
=8 o~ & 5
0 N
. .

27



Axe 2.5x12.8mm

Stift
Pasador
o} mummmmm [ERSRRSY

o 5
Pin

Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm

i R R
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm
Hmm

Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

Hineindriicken
L'introduire dedans
Presione
Verbinden
Clipser
Insertar

Substitute parts number

Press in
Insert

XABN—YRE

25x12.8mm £

3x6mm EX
3x10mm EXR
(A I TR
(BT

W

70m

BL42
60

1-S03006
3x6mm
winlwwibiwl
62mm

97011-128 )
50

2.5x12.8mm

40

8V}
<
-
m

0

3

20

1-S03010
3x10mm

97011-128 )
1-503006
3x6mm
LA43B
% WO0201HB

2.5x12.8mm

D
\ C
2 W0201HB
5.8mm

¥

Schild / Lame / Pala

7—LI /Arm

BN

1-S03010
3x10mm

28



Q< [aV]
° . i
5 2 3 S ”
c =} m [} '
Zc 2 S 8 ”
32 ¢ o £ !
° Ns 2 & &= i
o o2 ¢ g s8¢ ”
= L2
- g xRS £ 5388
N sl XME S L8 E
225 wwd& ZzZ WES8S L
R _ccg o = o}
=3 TS = = [o= I o) £
Dog w N | B © O ,5c £
peBas® @ QcG5Too E 4
c 3T o T EgQococT g £
h..nhfmmm ..\C_TOSmmnaton N & 8
+ = cC s Og . =
2 C T == Ih N O 20007 S ed e}
79388 i 2c5E8@c 3 I g2%
@)Y (FOow< #HXA " m“"ao Ao @) 222358
— K<) ® QVf 18532
NIXGO
g
=20 m ©
588 s 3
c 805 ]
mun/|S$SC a\/n.n m
L. =000 VEQoE
mMmiN o £ £ £ o =
7 0 =
J1:° 038 @ T2z §
DDA XY OO NG E S
&g o=
NIXGO

>3
-
[olo]
= <
< ©
m m
—_—
>
'8
o<
-
_Tu
D=
2 X
<<

1a

Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carrocer

R7 1 /Body Shell

92638

/i
s
7/
7
A\

4

T

g

£

Hook Pin

Karrosserieklammer

Goupille
Clip carroceria

o [
7 N 77
K

STV 7
1)
LK
Y%
&5

29




@ # R

EXPLODED VIEW

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG

VUE ECLATEE
DESPIECE

1-S03012TP
3x12mm(TP)

BLBO11

1-S03006

1

LA43B

BL51
(@%j- -
N
AY
AY
\.
@—%WO0201HB

. 5.8mm

) R ,%F‘ ~BL42 .-

A N
N

N

1-833016
3x6mm(F/H)

N

X
N
A
N

1-S03010 \\

N 3x10mm N
AY

N

1-833016
3x6mm(F/H)

¥ —8R/C—VERFE L TWRWI—YNHB D £T,
z0Ha. RKBN—YRERENCASNTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!

Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

1-S03010
3x10mm

LA43B

N
¥W0201HB M-~

1-S03006

5.8mm ?

© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION /2 4EUTén #1558

i

[«
e ————

I
\ I
N I
1-503010 ® .
3x10mm
1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)
. T
R NS -
Ay Y
N\ A
\\
\\
BL42 AN
\\
1-S03010 AN

3x10mm

S— 97011-128

2.5x12.8mm

1-S03006

3x6mm

{

BL47

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

BL8BK

LA43B

BL51
1-S03008TP -
axgmm(TP) A48 !
82274 —@=

-

1-S03006
3x6mm

1-S03008TP — @

3x8mm(TP)

1284B
5.8mm

BL42

N
\\
"\ 1-S03008TP %

AN
N
N
N % 92638
AN

PNGS4816
BL62 / 1-S53003

1 3x3mm
|
§— 1-502606
A — PNGS4816

2.6x6mm X
N\
BL45—

1-S03006 —@ "
3x6mm N

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S42008TP
2x8mm(TP)

1-553003 *\3x8mm(TP)
8 3x3mm \\\ . @ B
1-S03008TP "~ XN N 1-S32008TP
N 2x8mm(TP F/H
3x8mm(TP) . . « P \colll 3x8mm(TP) ( )
Ay
RN BN 1-S03008TP BL6
%BRGOOT /@/@/ BBmm(TP) __
5x10x4mm NI 2T T N
&\ ° N \\\\ ) Q ”", R
® N A - - = S - RN _5
_--"771-803010 (/% Pt AN
o ® 3x10mm AN ST AN
3\/ BL54 \: \G \\ BL42 1-N3024 \\
< 1-N3024 N 3mm .
- -~ 3mm N -
N aes T YRR 1-503008TP _ 1-S03008TP ’\ \@ Q-4 _—T/;-
RN =TT SN Ny 3x8mm(TR) N 3x8mm(TP) 1-S03008TP 1-853003 -3 >
NN s SN s 3x8mm(TP) 3x3mm > BL46
N A _ -
AN ? 1593006 v K1802612TPB R - ; | S. 1-W300705
BLBO11 a - 2.6x12mm(TP) 1-S53003 . 3x7%0.5mm ORGO3BK
N 3X6mm - < §
; 303012TP/% T Ve 3x3mm Ix_ BL7B y amm 1-SOSO1?TP)
- - - 1-S03008TP N 1 3x12mm(TP
3x12mm(TP) <~ 3x8mm(TP) 1-853003 | BLS8
N 1 Q
N BL46 BL7B A AN 1-W401008
1-E040 RN 1-W401008 4x10x0.8mm
-7 %E4 h o @/4x10x0.8mm
T | i BL58 :
1 1
97018-098 —ké N
2x9.8mm - < 7a 1-W401008
97018-098 5@ \} BL7B 4x10x0.8mm
2x9.8mm AN
Ay
BL36B
3x16mm
BL36B

BLIZZARD 2.0

30

31



ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

o =Y R =Y
No. Part Names No. Part Names
TS5AF YT )—YA EU>%(E25/10 A)
BL6 | Plastic Parts A 1-E025 | E_Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
TS5 AF v I)—YB EU>Z(E4.0/10 A)

BL7B | plastic Parts B 1-E040 | E_Ring(E4.0/10pcs)
2707y~ (v 7 ]TUHF—R) F v ~ (M3x2.4/10 A)

BL8BK | Sprocket (Black/BLIZZARD) 1-N3024 | Nyyt(M3x2.4/10pcs)

A=)V (TZ2v I /TIVHF—=K/2N) +v h(M3x3.7)7Z>Y (10 A)

BL9BK | Wheel (Black/BLIZZARD/2pcs) 1-N3037F| Nut(M3x3.7) Flanged (10pcs)
~ILR N1~ REZ(M2.6x6/10 A)

BL10E Caterpillar Tracks 1-S02606 | gjng Screw(M2.6x6/10pcs)
SHF—FI— A~ RER (M3x6/10 A)

BL14B | Rudder Chain 1-803006 | gjng Screw(M3x6/10pcs)

BL3eB | 25 Nov 7 h&ISH TEY b (FUH—RKSR) 1-503010 N1 > REZ(M3x10/10 A)
Front Shaft & Pipe Set (BLIZZARD SR) - Bind Screw(M3x10/10pcs)
Frtvk (JUYF—KSR) . TP\ ¥ REZ (M2.6x12/10 A)

BL41 | Gear Set (BLIZZARD SR) %|1-802612TPB| Tp Bing Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs)
7—Ltvy K (FUH—RSR) TP /N1 > REZ (M3x8/10 A)

BL42 | Arm Set (BLIZZARD SR) 1-803008TP | 1p Bing Screw(M3x8/10pcs)
HEER (7S —RKSR) TP /N1 > REZ(M3x12/10 A)

BL44B | Bjade (BLIZZARD SR) 1-803012TP| 1p Bing Screw(M3x12/10pcs)
E=A>xU—7 (JUH—KSR) TP 7 REZ (M2x8/10 A)

BL45 | Pinion Sleave (BLIZZARD SR) 1-842008TP | Tp Round Screw(M2x8/10pcs)
BLas | 2T F5—Y¥ TRty (GUT—FSR) s¢|1-s33006m| T 7 EA(M3x6) (Nv 7 X /10 A)
Idler Shaft Set (BLIZZARD SR) S Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
75 —Yvo— (JUHF—KSR) FSEZ(M3x8/10 A)
BL47 | Under Chassis (BLIZZARD SR) 1-833008 | Fiat Head Screw(M3x8/10pcs)
v 7 htEvk (JUF—KSR) v FEX(M3x3/10 A)
BL50 | Shaft Set (BLIZZARD SR) 1-853003 | et Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
Ov Rty Kk (JUY—KSR) 7w v —(M3x7x0.5/10 A)
BL51 | Rod Set (BLIZZARD SR) 1-W300705| \yasher(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)
FARFL—k (JUY—RSR) 7w v —(M4x10x0.8/10 A)
BL54 | Side Plate (BLIZZARD SR) 1-W401008| \\/asher(M4x10x0.8/10pcs)
BL56 Fr7L—L (FUHF—KSR) 1284B EomR—IL (5.8¢/8A)
Gear Flame (BLIZZARD SR) Pillow Ball (5.8/8pcs)
BL57 ¥+ 7K (JUH—KSR) 1708B No—TYTFFEXxvvIE (4N)
Rear Shaft (BLIZZARD SR) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
27U T (7UH—RSR) KA-1571 ESCaA=v k (S757%)
BL58 | Spring (BLIZZARD SR) 82251SB | Ka-1571 E.S.C Unit (w/S-Plug)
Blea | XARY TR (FTUHF—K20) goo7a | J 7k KS4031-06W
Radio Box (BLIZZARD 2.0) Servo KS4031-06W
BL63 HIN— & 70X/N— (FUHF—K2.0) 92638 XFv 7Y (10A)
Cover & Cross Bar (BLIZZARD 2.0) Snap Pin (10pcs)
370E—%— (JUY—F 20) E> (2.5x12.8mm/6A)
BL64B | 370 Motor (BLIZZARD 2.0) 970111288 | pj (2.5x12.8mm/6pcs)
EBRAA Y FIN—FZX (FUHF—K2.0) Y (2x9.8mm/5A)
BL65 | power Switch Harness (BLIZZARD 2.0) 97018-098 | pip (2x9.8mm/5pcs)
BLB0O1B JUH—K20FaL—yavihTsasty bk
BLIZZARD 2.0 Decoration Body Set H —ERN—YERFEL TWRW =Y AB D £,
BRGOOT S—JLRRF7 UG (5x10x4) 4N 0BG, RE/N\—YREICZASNTVET,
Shield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
- - Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

LA43B R—ILZY K 58¢(12A) Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
5.8mm Ball End (12pcs) Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
o>y (P3/7Zv%¥) 10A

ORGOSBK | O-Ring (P3/Black) 10pcs % ZNTIATY 3V A=V IRWEBY 1 R E B R E W =]k m]
— SN, - e — BRIV,
PNGS4816 ég;l P)iki%n_(;g; ?;6_\;_ ‘E;S;— 48P) Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
Ny TFU—=XK~Zv 7 (16X200mm) kyosho. '
SC246B Battery Strap (16X200mm) www.kyosho.com (%]
. 5.8mm /\—R/KR—JL (BA)
# |WO0201HB| 5'gmm Hard Ball (5pcs)

A7 3>I\—">Y OPTIONAL PARTS

RES ACP REES ACP
[ Part Names No. Part Names
BLeMs | 2787 b (SILR=Xy £ 2N/T VT —K) BLBO02T1| DL VFY T 5471 AI0— FAL—Y 3 YRT £k
Sprocket (Silver Plating/2pcs/BLIZZARD) Trail King Type1 Yellow Decoration Body Set
A =)L (VILIN—=XyF/2N/TVHF—R) No—=ILFYT 9472 TIb— 7A=Y avhTqstyh
BLOMS | Wheel (Silver Plating/2pcs/BLIZZARD) BLBO02T2| Trail King Type2 Blue Decoration Body Set
BLBO11-1| 2 2T —=R20h v IMT 1y b BLBO12-4 | DL —EYT /Y FAL =23y by TRT 1Yk
“'| BLIZZARD 2.0 Top Body Set “!| Trail King Non Decoration Top Body Set
7YY =T (TIVHF—K20) NL—IFVT 7o I—NR=YEY L
BLBO11-2| {nger Body (BLIZZARD 2.0) BLBO12-2| 1p4j King Accessory Parts Set
BLBO11-3 7o U—)N—Vty kK (FUH—-K2.0/FR) BLWA AF—IEZAVFr v~ (13T/2€y T UH—-KRSR)
"1 Accessory Parts Set (BLIZZARD 2.0/FR) Steel Pinion Gear Set (13T/2-Set/BLIZZARD SR)
BLBO11-4 MRTANTYRRARNY = (TUHF—R2.0) BLW2C ANE—XZIFvIET— (TUHF—RSR)
“*| Body Mount Stopper (BLIZZARD 2.0) Heavy Metal Caterpillar (BLIZZARD SR)
BLwag | EEI=v bty bk (TUH—RSR)
Rear Tiller Unit Set (BLIZZARD SR)
BLWAB AZINTL—R7—=5L (F7UHF—KSR)

Metal Blade Arm (BLIZZARD SR)




I\yT'J— BATTERY

SRS
No.

71322B

=Y %
Part Names

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /Uy 7 ) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

AR
Description
BHATA T =y T ILkENY T —
High power type Ni-MH Battery

71324B

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /Uy 7 ) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery

SHATA T T IKENY T —
High power type Ni-MH Battery

GAB4202

IN—Y %

Part Names

Gens ace LiPo 4000
AKL—=K/Xy 2 (60C/7.4V)
GA-B-60C-4000-
2S1P-HardCase-8

B
Description

YRy 71U —

Li-Po Battery

BEAYA TNy T —

High power type battery

72002B

IN—V%
Part Names

SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC E=9Fv—Yv—
SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER

&

Description
HEHOTADA—~HY NFTER
Auto-cut charger with output 1A

% | 72202B

USB 5V-2.0A AC7 5775 - (100-240V/10W)
USB 5V-2.0A AC Adaptor (100-240V/10W)

No.
82245

IN—V%

Part Names
KA0BO-9TW 75 Y E—%—H
fh7k ESC 60A S 754
60A Brushed ESC
KSH KA060-91W

I |./7 I\ IJ ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RS

AFN
Description

72204

T2VNMH A7) =B TAUSBF v =Y v —
7.2VAA USB Charger for Ni-MH battery

GAC0100D

Gens ace LPo )ty 7Y=70779~(2-6 ) | %5R)
Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector

FEROURNY T —%F27077 5~
Protector that protects the lipo battery when charging

80907

KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE VILF/ty 7 )=F -
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER

Ny FU—DIAVT 1Y 3> %R
Easy measurement of battery condition

GAC0101

Gens ace LiPo )y 7~ ~7ty 5 (BOX 91 7)
Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

FEERF RE W ({EFRRFE/N Y 7
Protective bag convenient for charging and storage

33



Compliance Information Statement (for EU)

Specifications

Frequency band : 2.4GHz
RF Power output :

Transmitter | KT-431S 19.09dBm EIRP
Receiver KR-632 None

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, KYOSHO Corporation declares that the Radio Equipment type is in compliance with RED 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU DoC is available at the following internet address:

http://kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

Konformitaetserklaerung

Hiermit erklaert die Firma KYOSHO Corporation, dass die Funkanlage den Richtlinien der RED 2014/53/EU
entspricht. Der vollstaendige Text dieser EU Vorschrift kann unter folgendem Link nachgelesen werden:

http://kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

Dichiarazione di conformita
Con la presente la ditta KYOSHO Corporation dichiara che il trasmettitore & conforme alle norme RED 2014/53/EU.
Il testo completo di questa norma EU pud essere visionato aprendo il seguente link:
http://kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, KYOSHO Corporation déclare que le type de matériel de radio est conforme a RED 2014/53 / EU.
Le texte intégral de I'UE DoC est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante:
http://kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

Declaracion de Conformidad

Por la presente, KYOSHO declara que el tipo de equipo de radio esta en conformidad con RED 2014/53 / UE.
El texto completo del documento de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet:

http://kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not
be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other transmitter. End-users and installers must be provided with antenna installation
instructions and transmitter operating conditions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

Die Antenne(n), die fuer diesen Sender verwendet werden, muessen so installiert werden, dass eine Mindestdistanz von 20 cm zu
Personen gegeben ist, zudem darf/ duerfen sie nicht mit Sendern andere Marken oder anderen Typs verwendet werden. Anwender und
Endverbraucher muessen unbedingt die Antenneneinbauanleitung und die Sendergebrauchsanweisung befolgen, damit die Einhaltung
der Richtlinien zur Hochfrequenzstrahlung gewaehrt ist.

La (le) antenna (e) usata (e) per questa trasmittente deve(ono) essere installata/e in maniera tale da garantire una distanza minima di 20
cm da persone e NON devono essere usate per trasmittenti di altre marche o tipi. Gli utenti devono assolutamente rispettare le istruzioni
di montaggio dell’antenna e della trasmittente, per rispettare i requisiti in materia di esposizione alle radiofrequenze.

L'antenne (s) utilisée (s) pour cet émetteur doit étre installée a une distance d'au moins 20 cm de toutes personnes et ne doit pas étre
située ou en liaison avec un autre émetteur.

Les utilisateurs finaux et les installateurs doivent disposer des instructions d'installation de I'antenne et des conditions de fonctionnement
de I'émetteur pour se conformer a I'exposition RF.

La (s) antena (s) utilizada (s) para esta emisora debe (n) ser instalada (s) para proporcionar una distancia de separacion de al menos 20
cm de todas las personas y no se debe ubicar ni operar conjuntamente con ninguna otra emisora. Los usuarios finales y los instaladores
deben disponer de las instrucciones de instalacion de la antena y de las condiciones de utilizacion de la emisora para satisfacer el
cumplimiento de la exposicion a RF.

34




CAUTION
RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Environmentally friendly disposal

Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately.

The disposal at the communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible

to bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection points. With this little personal effort, you

contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances. .

KYOSHO European distributor’s contacting list.

Country Company Address Telephone Web site

France
Deutschland
Osterreich
Italia

UK/ Ire land
Belgique
Netherland

Luxemburg
7 allée des Freres Montgolfier

Espana KYOSHO EUROPE | 77183 Croissy Beaubourg (+33) (0) 164117777 | http://www.kyoshoeurope.com/
Portugal FRANCE
Czech

Slovakia
Denmark
Poland
Hungary
Sweden
Norway
Finland

Pré-Fleuri 31, 1228

Switzerland KYOSHO EUROPE Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland | (+41)227061860 https://teamorion.com/en/
Greece

. 2 Ag. Triados str., Glyfada . .
Cyprus D.S.A.W. Hobbies 16674 Athens Greece (+30) 210-9610266 | http://www.kyosho.gr/
Turkey

Manufacturer : KYOSHO CORPORATION
Atsugi AXT Main Tower 7F

3050 Okata Atsugi, Kanagawa 243-0021, JAPAN
Phone: (81) 46 229 1511
http://www.kyosho.com/index.html

35



36



37



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXRT

OBRmEIHOLULIED BLUTUESTZHBAETEART /=Y P AT aV/\—VYEEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEMN BEICTHREVWSSIEF. ZEAY A
VIay I THBATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE D REEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEE W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBREBBEVNKRD W LW BIEICSEELLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZORICHEI /BN BAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN R L—XIIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETETHEBDO/NN =YD R xRN ST B ETH . RBOTAY S V=V ERE MBI NIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCEBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRIAE TRER B: BETRELRN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5H3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: k0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENITY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE @AY SIYYayv 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FIEEARTEBE3I050 ERFZIARALHI—TF
OEBVWA I —Y—HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fifRE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDEHWS TS E

SR Z I HAERICIRS a4
Y TlED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIWVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HEAEASHEWVWEELL LIV,
REALI—Y—HERAEABHEVWEETORIE. BEZFEWLELH, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHEERIEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <2\,

RENOEHWSEE - "REI1—Y—HH=E,

RAEICBEANEEDOREE, TREI—Y—HEHKE, IC ER LS L,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERYPEL/ BRGREZ CARD S A, B/ BkGHGAEOR-IE, TEES, BnES

on

(F—No)ZzBWBRE, BRBERCEFNICHEMS TSV,
szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati BR~am@sR%R)13:00~1800,

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24BR BRIV AT OS % L TEN £, B4, DEEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 DB BIEAN BT, B AR~ S B (REEER)

BETOsMVEEE : T243-0021 #/I|1E FEAT MA3050 EARTFIARAA VT T—TF
AR 1Y —ERE5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- LR UAR -cemee et

HRWS AR

FEWEG ARG FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

iE Bl )
5% BwEHFE [EA
SIS (B S )| £AH £ A H
Z‘{%ﬁﬁ AX—h—% [HlRE - T—45—
707K SR 1y
ZUHF
i R/CEE e e
E T -
=k .
it #iE
FF 12
CEED =
o B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBMIC | e
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
7 - N
BEIWE T AR a7/ SRR Eoc— I OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BENEAMICSEALLEE N,
\ )

KRERARE TR BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRVBHVEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRESEUT CE=E ICIRH
LIcDRRIBL5BIERBDELA. (1)BEROFFHOEREER T HE, QFRICEDEHTRAEREZ I LHE, Q)Y —EXDREDIHUHOEFEELICHTT 2158,



KyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

FCC CAUTION
Changes or modifications not
expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.

REHRASHT

T243-0021 #F)IEBEARTHMEZ050 ERFV AKNXA V5 T—7F

[ A—h—iEEOMEBRERFABLT @ L — T —HAEERELE 046-229-4115
R2IR/ICELLBEL S5, | BEWAEE  BBE~2R#HRE%Z<)13 1 00~18 : 00
32232407-1 PRINTED IN CHINA




	P001 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P002 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P003 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P004 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P005 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P006 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P007 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P008 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P009 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P010 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P011 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P012 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P013 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P014 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P015 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P016 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P017 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P018 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P019 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P020 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P021 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P022 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P023 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P024 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P025 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P026 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P027 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P028 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P029 BLIZZARD 2_0_out
	P030-031 BLIZZARD 2_0 EX_out
	P032 BLIZZARD 2_0 SP,OP_out
	P033 BLIZZARD 2_0 OP_out
	P034 BLIZZARD 2_0 CIS_out
	P035 BLIZZARD 2_0 CIS_out
	P036 MEMO_out
	P037 MEMO_out
	P038 kounyuu_out
	P039 FAX_out
	P040 BLIZZARD 2_0_out

